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No.F.2(528)-DHE/UDCA/2007

Government of Tripura
Directorate of Higher Education.

Dated, Agartala, the 22" January, 2024.
Notification

The Governor, Tripura has been pleased to declare that the General Degree Colleges in

Tripura, Tripura Institute of Technology, Tripura Govt. Law College, Govt. College of Art & Crafts,
SDM Govt. Music College, Institute of Advance Studies in Education, College of Teacher Education,
North Tripura and all Polytechnic Institutes under Higher Education will remain closed on the
following days during the year 2024, subject to further modification by the Government, if required.

Sl. | Festival/ Occasion No. of Dates Days of the

No. days week

1 Pous Parban 1 15/01/2024 Monday |

2 Netaji Subhas Birthday 1 23/01/2024 | Tuesday

3 Republic Day 1 26/01/2024 | Friday

4 Saraswati Puja 1 14/02/2024 | Wednesday

5 | Maha Shiv Ratri 1 08/03/2024 | Friday

6 Holi 1 25//03/2024 | Monday

7 | Good Friday 1 29/03/2024 | Friday

8 Id-ul-Fitr 1 11/04/2024 | Thursday

9 Garia Puja 1 20/04/2024 | Saturday

10 | Rabindra Nath Tagore Birthday 1 08/05/2024 | Wednesday

11 | Summer Vacation(including Buddha 26 09/05/2024 to | Thursday to
Purnima on 23/05/2024 Thursday) 03/06/2024 | Monday

12 | Id-ul-Zuha(Bakrid) 1 17/06/2024 | Monday

13 | Muharram 1 17/07/2024 | Wednesday

14 | Ker Puja 1 03/08/2024 Saturday

15 | Independence Day 1 15/08/2024 | Thursday

16 | Birthday of Maharaja Bir Bikram Kishore 1 19/08/2024 | Monday
Manikya Bahadur Deb Burman

17 | Janmashtami. 1 26/08/2024 Monday

18 | Birthday of Prophet Mohammad. X 16/09/2024 | Monday

19 | Mathatma Gandhi Birthday/ Mahalaya 1 02/10/2024 | Wednesday

20 | Maha Saptami 1 10/10/2024 | Thursday

21 | Maha Ashtami 1 11/10/2024 | Friday

22 | Additional Puja Holiday 1 14/10/2024 | Monday

23 | Additional Puja Holiday 1 15/10/2024 | Tuesday

24 | Laxmi Puja 1 16/10/2024 | Wednesday

25 | Diwali 1 01/11/2024 | Friday

26 | Christmas Day 1 25/12/2024 | Wednesday
Total 52

Note:

i

October) falls on 2™ Saturday.

. In the year 2024, Biju/Buisu Festival(13" April) falls on 2" Saturday, Maha Nabami e

Nazrul Jayanti (25" May) falls on 4" Saturday.
Bengali New Year’s Day (14" April) falls on Sunday, Kharchi Puja (14" July) falls on
Sunday,

Vijaya Dashami (13" October) falls on Sunday, As such, these days have not been included in

the list of holiday.
Continued page..2



NO.F.2(SZS)-DHE/UDCA/ZOO?

1748887 /2024
Page- 2,

4. In Addition to 52 holidays, 2(two) more holidays may be declared by the Principals with
intimation to the Directorate of Higher Education in case of natural calamity/ bad
weather/extreme unavoidable circumstances.

Signed by Nripendra
Chandra Sharma
Date: 22-01-2024 17:46:19
Reason: Approved
(N. C. Sharma)
Director of Higher Fducation
Tripura.
To
The Principal/ Principal (I/C) All Colleges/ Institutions under Higher Education
Department o Bt
Copy to:-

1. The Registrar, Tripura University, Suryamaninagar.
2. The Registrar, MBB University, Agartala.
3. All Sections in Office,



